
Default Order Signed January 7, 2014 
 
Shoreham Pipeline Company, Docket No. GUD 10014 
Unit No. 14249, Shoreham/Region 5 Gas; System ID 195 of Company ID No. 1792, Houston, 
Harris County, Texas. 
 
Rules Violated: 
 
16 TAC §3.70(a) 
 Failure to maintain current T-4A permit to operate a pipeline in Texas 
 
Date Violation Began: September 2003 
 
Ordered to come into compliance and to pay a penalty of $23,910.00 
 
16 TAC §8.51(a) 
 Failure to maintain current organization report (Form P-5) and financial security 
 
Date Violation Began: April 2003 
 
Ordered to come into compliance and to pay a penalty of $25,390.00 
 
 


